ProSAFE® M6100 Chassis Series
Chassis Standards Redefined
M6100 series
The new ProSAFE M6100 Chassis series is set to revolutionize how SMBs deploy high performance, highly resilient, fully redundant and
future proof switched networks from the Core to the Edge - without hurting or exhausting IT budgets. The NETGEAR® LAN Access and
Aggregation Chassis M6100 series delivers L2/L3/L4 and IPv4/IPv6 rich services for enterprise edge and SMB core deployments, as
well as 1G/10G mixed infrastructures in server rooms. Innovative distributed fabric provides non-stop forwarding resiliency and world-
class availability - including passive backplane, hitless failover, redundant fabric and redundant management - without having to pay the

M6100-3S  (XCM8903)
3-Slot 4U Base Chassis
Ordering information
•	 Not orderable as a separate SKU
•	 Base chassis comes with M6100 starter kits
•	 Warranty: Lifetime
•	 3 open line-card slots
•	 4 power supply slots (8 slots with additional 1U power shelf with RPS4000v2)
•	 Strict passive backplane requirements
•	 4U height (6.93 in; 17.59 cm) and 17.39 in depth (44.16 cm)
FRONT: Base chassis with blade and PSU blank pannels
BACK: Base chassis without fan tray
FRONT: Base chassis without blank panels
Components
XCM8948
I/O Blade
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8948-10000S
•	 	Warranty: Lifetime
•	 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45
•	 PoE, PoE+ and UPOE available as an option with XCM89P or XCM89UP
daughter card
XCM8944
I/O Blade
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8944-10000S
•	 Warranty: Lifetime
•	 40-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45
•	 2-port 100/1000/10GBASE-T RJ45 (independent)
•	 2-port 1000BASE-X/10GBASE-X SFP+ (independent)
•	 PoE, PoE+ and UPOE available as an option with XCM89P or XCM89UP
daughter card
XCM8944F
I/O Blade
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8944F-10000S
•	 Warranty: Lifetime
•	 40-port 100BASE-X/1000BASE-X SFP
•	 2-port 100/1000/10GBASE-T RJ45 (independent)
•	 2-port 1000BASE-X/10GBASE-X SFP+ (independent)
XCM8924X
I/O Blade
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8924X-10000S
•	 Warranty: Lifetime
•	 24-port 100/1000/10GBASE-T RJ45
•	 16-port 1000BASE-X/10GBASE-X SFP+ (shared with 16 first 10GBASE-T ports)
Components
XCM89P
Daughter Card
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM89P-10000S
•	 	Warranty: Lifetime
 •	 Adds PoE (802.3af) and PoE+ (802.3at) functionality to
XCM8948 or XCM8944 blade
•	 One daughter card per blade
XCM89UP
Daughter Card
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM89UP-10000S
•	 Warranty: Lifetime
•	 Adds PoE (802.3af), PoE+ (802.3at) and UPOE functionality to XCM8948 or
XCM8944 blade
•	 One daughter card per blade
APS1000W
Power Supply Unit
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: APS1000W-100NES
•	 Asia Pacific: APS1000W-100AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 C15 connector
•	 Capacity:
–– 110V-240V AC power input
–– Up to 640W output power at 110V AC
–– Up to 910W output power at 220V AC
•	 C15 connector
AFT603
Fan Tray
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: AFT603-10000S
•	 Warranty: 5 years
•	 Front-to-back cooling principle
RPS4000v2
Additional 1U Power Shelf
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: RPS4000-200NES
•	 Asia Pacific: RPS4000-200AJS
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Components
Front view
•	 RPS4000 is 1RU unit with four (4) empty slots
•	 Power modules (APS1000W) are sold separately
•	 APS1000W requirement depends on RPS, EPS, PoE application
Rear view
•	 Four (4) embedded RPS connectors
•	 Switch selectors for RPS/EPS power modes
•	 Switch selectors for power modules two-by-two bridging
Included:
•	 Four (4) RPS cables - 60cm each (~2 ft)
•	 Rack mount kit
•	 Power cord
–– M6100-3S Base chassis (XCM8903)
–– 1 blade 40x1G + 4x10G (XCM8944)
–– 1 PoE+ daughter card (XCM89P)
–– 1 power supply unit (APS1000W)
–– 1 fan tray front to back (AFT603)
M6100-44G3-POE+ (XCM8903SK)
Starter Kit
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8903SK-10000S
–– 2 blank panels for open blade slots
–– 3 blank panels for empty PSU slots
–– Handles for rack-mount kit
–– Rack-mount kit for 2-post racks
–– Sliding rails kit for 4-post racks
•	 Starter kit components ship in their individual packaging:
•	 EPS mode: provide 4 additional PSU slots to M6100-
3S chassis
–– M6100-3S power management system can use
the four additional APS1000W PSUs transparently
Components
–– M6100-3S Base chassis (XCM8903)
–– 1 blade 40xSFP + 4x10G (XCM8944F)
–– 1 power supply unit (APS1000W)
–– 1 fan tray front to back (AFT603)
–– M6100-3S Base chassis (XCM8903)
–– 1 blade 24x10GBASE-T and
16 shared SFP+ (XCM8924X)
–– 1 power supply unit (APS1000W)
–– 1 fan tray front to back (AFT603)
–– 2 blank panels for open blade slots
M6100-44GF3 (XCM8903SF)
Starter Kit
M6100-24X3 (XCM8903SX)
Starter Kit
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8903SF-10000S
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: XCM8903SX-10000S
–– 2 blank panels for open blade slots
–– 3 blank panels for empty PSU slots
–– Handles for rack-mount kit
–– Rack-mount kit for 2-post racks
–– 3 blank panels for empty PSU slots
–– Handles for rack-mount kit
–– Rack-mount kit for 2-post racks
–– Sliding rails kit for 4-post racks
•	 Starter kit components ship in their individual packaging:
•	 Starter kit components ship in their individual packaging:
Ordering information
•	 Worldwide: see table below
•	 Warranty: 5 years
Multimode Fiber (MMF) Single mode Fiber (SMF)
OM1 or OM2
62.5/125µm
OM3 or OM4
50/125µm 9/125µm
   10 Gigabit SFP+ AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq - LC duplex connector
up to 220m (722 ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM763
10GBase-LRM long reach multimode
802.3aq - LC duplex connector
up to 260m (853 ft)
AXM763-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762
10GBase-LR long reach single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 10km (6.2 miles)
AXM762-10000S (1 unit)
AXM762P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM761
10GBase-SR short reach multimode
LC duplex connector
OM3: up to 300m (984 ft)
OM4: up to 550m (1,804 ft)
AXM761-10000S (1 unit)
AXM761P10-10000S (pack of 10 units)
AXM764
10GBase-LR LITE single mode
LC duplex connector
up to 2km (1.2 mile)
AXM764-10000S (1 unit)
   Gigabit SFP AGM731F
1000Base-SX short range multimode
LC duplex connector
up to 275m (902 ft)